soumissionnaires n'ayant pas été retenus. Pour le soumissionnaire attributaire du marché, le cautionnement provisoire sera
libéré après constitution du cautionnement définitif.

8.2Le montant prévisionnel des travaux
Le projet dont le coût prévisionnel s'élève à un milliard cinq cent quatre-vingt-huit millions quatre cent trente un mille

neuf cent soixante-dix-neuf (1 588 431 979) FCFA TTC répartis comme suit :

Cinq cent millions (500 000 000) FCFA TTC au titre de l'exercice 2022 ;

Un milliard quatre-vingt-huit millions quatre cent trente un mille neuf soixante-dix-neuf (I 088 431 979) FCFA TTC

au titre de l'exercice 2023.

[...]

provisional security will be released no later than thirty (30) days after the period of validity of tenders for unsuccessful
renderers. For the tendered awarded the contract, the provisional security will be released after constitution of the final
security.

8.2 The estimated amount of the work

The estimated cost of the works is one billion five hundred eighty-eight million four hundred thirty-one thousand nine hundred
seventy-nine (1,588,431,979) CFA francs.

9. Présentation of offers

The documents constituting the Offer will be divided into three volumes below, placed in a simple envelope including:

Volume 1: Administrative documents;
Volume 2: Technical Offer;

Volume 3: Financial Offer.